REGULAR MEETING

November 16, 2022, to following Annual Land Owners Meeting
475 S. Cabbage Palm St, Clewiston, FL 33440
This meeting is open to the Public
Chair Juan Mata Jr. Vice-Chair Benito L. Alvarez
Supervisor Daniel E. Santiago  Supervisor Juan Carlos Santana
District Attorney John J. Fumero  District Engineer HL Bennett

District Manager Hermino Bussott  District Treasurer John B. Boy Jr.

Secretary Rebbecca Hernandez

1) CALLTO ORDER
(a} Roll Call
(b) Pledge of Allegiance
(c) Swearin new Supervisor Seat 4.

2) APPROVAL OF MEETING AGENDA

{a) Additions, Deletions, and Substitutions of Agenda Items
(b} Adoption of Agenda

(c) Approval of Regular and Budget Board Meeting Minutes (October 22, 2022)

3) PUBLIC COMMENT

Note: A public comment card must be completed and provided to District Manager or
Board Chair prior to speaking. Prior to providing public comment, please review the section
at the end of agenda entitled “PUBLIC COMMENT & MEETING DECORUM” POLICY

REGULAR AGENDA
ACTION ITEMS (BOARD VOTE REQUIRED}

4) OLD AND NEW BUSINESS
a) Discuss and vote on Heavy Equipment Position.
b) Discuss and vote on adding and removing Supervisor from bank accounts.




5) STAFF REPORTS

6)

7) ADJOURNMENT

CIVILITY AND DECORUM: Central County Water Control District is committed to civility and decorum by i
employees and member of the public who attend this meeting.

a)
b)
c)
d)

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR’S REPORT

DISCUSSION ITEMS (NO BOARD VOTE REQUIRED)

District Manager’s Report
District Engineer’s Report
District Treasurer's Report
District Attorney’s Report

PUBLIC COMMENT & MEETING DECORUM POLICY

¢ CCWCD Officials must be recognized by the Chair and shall not interrupt a speaker.

s officials,

¢ Public comment shall be addressed to the Board as a whole and not te any individual Board nhember or

member.
¢ Display of anger, rudeness, lack of respect, obscene or vulgar conduct shail not be permitted.

* Membersofthe public in attendance at the meeting must be respectful of others when they are
the Board.

ddressing

Free expression of all points of view is an important democratic value in this community. To allow all personsto

speak who may wish to do so, each speakeris asked to complete a Public Comment Card and allowed a
of 3 minutes to address the Board, An effective approach is to lead with your key point or concern
explainthe reasons underlyingit. If others have already expressed yourviews, you may simply indicatg
agree with the previous speaker. To encourage and respect expression of all views, meeting rule
clapping, booing or shouts of approval or disagreement from the audience. Individuals that are disrupti
removed from the meeting,

Mmaximum
and then
 that you
E prohibit
e may be

NOTICE: If a person desire to appeal any decision of the Board of Supervisar of the Central County Water Control District
with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, the person will need a record of the meeting, and for this purpose he
or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the meeting is made, which includes all testimony and evidence upon
which the appeal is to be based. The Central County Water Cantrol District does not provide such a record.




Manager report October 18, 2022, thru
November 14, 2022

Roads rebuild & finished off with millings Montura & Nogal N, Camino Real & Romero §, Verd
S, Appaloosa Ave & Palomino N, Horse Club & Arboleda S, Bald Cypress & Fronda N & 5, Brida
Pine Cone & Jasmine, Avenida Del Sur & Verda S.

Ran pump through out the month and during Storm Nicole.
Canal # 4 removal and debris from canal bank.
Mowed thru out Montura.

Sold a total of 18 permits for this month total, 16 new and 2 pre-existing.

Pot hole. Patch work on Hunting Club from 833 thru Hacienda are no completed, Appaloosa
Ave from Hacienda thru Quebrada St are also compieted. Working on Montura Ave and Cami
Real.

Trash pickup thru out Montura and signs changed.
Pool is now officially closed maintenance will continue.

Election at Club house of Supervisor and also General Elections.
Replaced water heater at clubhouse.
Getting ready for Christmas event at Clubhouse.

(T2
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H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC,
¢ CIVIL ENGINEERING ¢ LAND SURVEYING ¢ CONSTRUCTION

P.O. Box 2137 ) 241 E. Yeomans Aven

LaBelle, Florida 33975 LaBelle, Florida 339
Phone: (863) 675-8882 Fax: (863) 675-13
hib@hlbennett.org

November 7, 2022

Central County Water Control District
475 South Cabbage Paim Street
Clewiston, Florida 33440

RE: Engineer’s Monthiy Report

Members of the Board:
This monthly report covers the period October 14 to November 7, 2022,

ROADS, PERMITS
{ am reviewing utility permits as they are received. | also have paving estimates for
discussion.

ROCK PIT

The geotechnical engineers have been given an authorization to proceed with the soil
borings.

Sincerely,

H.L. Bennett, PE, PLS
District Engineer

e
5
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of October, 2022

Bank Account Activity

First Bank of Clewiston (Check #'s 12546-12615)
Operating Checks 3 313,924 .30
Payroll Checks 49,990.94
Payroll Tax Deposits 12,764.43
Florida Retirement System 9,281.40

Total Dishursements $ 385,961.47

2022 Taxes Assessed, Taxes Collected,
and Taxes Receivable - FYE 9/30/23

Total Taxes Assessed $ 258459540
Less October Coliections -

2022 Taxes Receivable $ 2,584,595.Q0




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of October, 2022 (continued)

October Collections Breakdown

Current Year Taxes
Prior Years' Taxes

Current Year Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Over (Under)

Delinguent Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections

Collections Over (Under)




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
October 31, 2022

ASSETS

Current Assets
Petty Cash - Club House $
Cash - First Bank - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Checking
Cash - Seacoast - Money Market
Cash - CenterState - Debt Service
Accounts Receivable - Miscellaneous
Prepaid Insurance
Inventary
Taxes Receivable - 2022

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Buildings
Equipment
Equipment - Clubhouse
Roads, Canals, and Pumps
Culverts
Land
Land Improvements

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Deposits

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

25.00
1,263,219.88
50,000.00
116,762.00
2,288.65
22,520.86
16,623.98

2,584,585.00

413,634.37
2,113,740.54
78,652.69
9,489,671.35
255,767.58
3,488.18

3,601,245.13

809.00

3 4,055,935.3

15,966,199.8

808.G

$ 20,012,944 .2

—




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet (continued)
October 31, 2022

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Retirement Contributions Payable
Accrued Payroll
Compensated Absences
Deferred Revenue

Total Current Liabilities
Fund Equity

tinvestment in Fixed Assets

Fund Balance - Non-spendable

Fund Balance - Assigned to Debt Service
Fund Balance - Disaster Reserve

Fund Balance - Equipment Purchases
Fund Balance - Assigned to Operations
Fund Balance

Total Fund Equity

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity

$ 1,790.95
9,796.50
10,701.98

15,956,199.84
39,824.00
2,257.00
250,000.00
180,700.00
538,878.00
428,200.94

$ 2,6086,884.4

17,406,059.7

$20,012,944.2

=




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Revenues

Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
Grant Proceeds

interest Income

Yending Machine Income
Capital Lease Proceeds
Dirt Sates Income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees

Security

Security - Reservoir

Maintenance of Roads

Rebuilding Dirt Roads

Reservoir Mantenance

Street Signs

Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies
Supplies

Other Contract Services

Accountant

Auditor

Attorney

Engineer

Employee Training

Election

Fusel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
fnsurance

Office & Miscellaneous Expense
Legal Advertising

Utillities

Christmas Party

Communications

Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS
Uniforms

Summer Camp - Other

Supervisor Fees

Capital Outlay

Capital Qutlay - General & Equipment
Capital Cutlay - Clubhouse

Debt Service - John Deere Financial
Debt Service - Bond Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial
Debt Service - New Trucks
Contingency - Other

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)}

Expenditures

Combined Departments
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budgel and Actual
For the Month and One Month Ended October 31, 2022

Current YTD Variange -
Current Month 8% Total Favoraple
10/31/2022 10/31/2022 Budget {Unfavorpble)
$ - $ - $ 2,584,685 .00 $(2,584,5995.00)
- - 60,000.00 {60,000.00)
3,308.29 3,308.29 24,000.00 (20,6B1.71)
- - 500,00 (500.00}
- - 250,000.00 {250,000.00)
- - £5,000.00 (55,000.00)
1,482.53 1,482.53 80,000.00 (88,517.47)
4,790.82 4,790.82 3,064,095.00 {3.059,34.18)
- - 89,000.00 89,000.00
- - 8,800.00 8,8P0.00
- - 1,250.00
1,400.00 1,400.00 5,000.00
32,569.61 32,568.81 90,000.00
128,360.00 126,360.00 300,000.00
- - 3,000.00
26,349.75 26,349.75 3,000.00
- - 18,000.00
2,444 19 2,444 19 90,0600.00
4,699.30 4,699.30 87,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 30,000.00
- - 15,000.00
- - 90,000.00
- - 50,000.00
- - 3.000.00
2.667.08 2,667.08 3,000.00
10,970.03 10,070.03 100,000.00
5,716,786 5,716.76 80,000.00
2,796.95 2,796.,95 25,000.00
- - 64,000.00
4 454 91 4,454 81 3,500.00
- - 600.00
- - 32,000.00
4,751.79 4,751.76 4,000.00
2,073.14 2,073.14 14,000.00
- - 12,000.00
88,393.87 88,393.87 967,000.00
2,676.18 2,576.18 10,000.00
- - 26,000.00
150.00 150.00 3,000.00
- - 250,000.00
- “ 40,000.00
- - 268,000.00
2,648.53 2,648.53 66,340.00
- - 90,964.00
166.71 166.71 §1,004.00
- - 49,131.00
- - 33,600.00
- - 50,000.00
323,188.77 323,188.77 3,137,189.00
$ (318,397.95) $ (318,397.95) $ {73,084.00) $ (245,403.95)




Revenues
Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
Grant Proceeds
Interest Income
Vending Machine Income
Capital Lease Proceeds
Dirt Sales Income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees
Security
Security - Reservoir
Maintenance of Roads
Rebuilding Dirt Roads
Reservoir Mantenance
Streat Signs

Canals & Levees - Maint, & Supplies

Supplies

Other Contract Services
Accountant

Auditor

Attorney

Engineer

Employee Training
Election

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Government
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and One Month Ended October 31, 2022

Current YTD
Current Month 8% Total
10/31/2022 10/3112022 Budget

Variant
Favor.
{Unfave

e -
bie
ble)

3,308.29 3,308.29 -

3,308.28 3,308.29 -

140.68 140.68 -
2,805.92 2,805.92 -
2,000.00 2,000.00 -

2,667.08 2,667.08 -

Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles - - -

Repairs - Equipment 8 Vehicies

Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
Insurance

Office & Miscellaneous Expense

Legal Advertising
Utilities
Christmas Party
Communications
Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 22,655.83 22.655.83 -

Uniforms

Summer Camp - Other
Supervisor Fees
Capital Qutlay

1,290.11 1,280.11 -

150.00 150.00 -

Capital Cutlay - General & Equipment - - -

Capital Cutlay - Clubhouse

Debt Service - John Deere Financial - - -

Debt Service - Bond Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - - -
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial - - -

Debt Service - New Trucks
Contingency - Other
Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)

Expenditures

31,709.62 31,708.62 -

§ (2840133 $  {28401.33 $ -

&




CENTRAL COQUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Roads and Water Control
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and One Month Ended October 31, 2022

Current YTD Variande -
Current Month 8% Total Favoraple
10/31/2022 10/31/2022 Budget {Unfavorable)
Revenues
Taxes - Current Year 8 - 5 - 5 - $ -

Taxes - Prior Years - - - -
Grant Proceeds - - . ;
Interest Income - - - ,
Vending Machine Income - - - .
Reservoir Key Income - - - -
Dirt Sales income - - - -
Miscellaneous Income - - - -

Total Revenues - - - _

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions - - - -
Assessing Fees - - - .
Security - - - -
Security - Reservoir - -
Maintenance of Roads 32,569.61 32,569.61 - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads 126,360.00 126,360.00 - -
Reservolr Mantenance - -
Street Signs 26,349.75 26,349.75 - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -
Supplies 2,043.53 2,043.53 - -
Other Contract Services 720.28 720.26 - -
Accountant - - - -
Auditor . - - -
Attorney - - - -
Engineer - - - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - -
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles 10,870.03 10,870.03 - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles 5,716.76 5,716.76 - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - -
Insurance - - - -
Office & Miscellaneous Expense - - - .
Legal Adverlising - - - -

Utilities - - - -
Christmas Party - - - -
Communications 180.00 180.00 - -
Sanitation - - - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 50,390.33 §0,390.33 - -
Uniforms 2,576.18 2,676.18 - -

Summer Camp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees - - - -
Capital Outlay - - - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment - - - -
Capital Oullay - Clubhouse - -
Debt Service - John Deere Financial 2,648.53 2,648.53 -

Debt Service - Bond Principal - - - -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges 168.71 166.71 - -

Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial - - - -
Debt Service - New Trucks - - - -
Contingency - Other - - - -

Total Expenditures 260,691.69 260,691.69 - .

Excess of Revenues Over (Under
Expenditures $ (260,601.69) $ {260,691.69) $ - 3 -

{'7




CENTRAL CCUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Recreation

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual

For the Month and One Month Ended October 31, 2022

Current YTD
Current Month 8%
10/31/2022 10/31/2022

Total
Budget

Variane
Favor,
{Unfavo

e -
le
ble)

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years - -
Grant Proceeds - .
Interest Income - -
Yending Machine Income - -
Reservoir Key Income - -
Dirt Sales Income - -
Miscellanecus Income 1,482.53 1,482.53

$

Total Revenues 1,482.53 1,482 53

Expenditures
Discounts and Commissions - -
Assessing Fees - -
Security - -
Security - Reservoir 1,400.00 1,400.00
Maintenance of Roads - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - -
Reservoir Mantenance - -
Street Signs - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies -
Supplies 259.98 259.98
Cther Confract Services 1,173.12 1,173.12
Accountant - -
Auditor - -
Attorney - -
Engineer - -
Employee Training - -
Election - -
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool 2,796.95 2,796.95
Insurance -
Office & Miscellaneous Expense 4,454.91 4,454 91
Legal Advertising - -
Utilities - -
Christmas Party 4,751.76 4,751.76
Communications 603.03 603.03
Sanitation - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 15,347.71 15,347.71
Uniforms - -
Summer Camp - Other -
Supervisor Fees - -
Capital Outlay - -
Capitat Quflay - General & Equipment - -
Capital Cutlay - Clubhouse - -
Debt Service - John Deere Financial - -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - -
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial - -
Debt Service - New Trucks - -

Coniingency - Other d -

Total Expenditures 30.787.46 30,787.46

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $  (29,304.93) $ (20,304.93)

$

s




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Personnel Expenses
One Month Ended October 31, 2022

General Roads and
Government Water Control Recreation Totgl
Salaries and Wages 3 13,133.95 $ 27,332.90 3 10,174.49 $ 50.841.34
QOvertime Wages 2,004.46 6,006.39 1,048.12 9,457.97
Group Insurance 4.407.88 10,347.81 1,867.65 16,1413.32
Workers' Comp. Insurance - - - -
Payroll Taxes 1,121.89 2,586.49 858.53 4,967.01
Florida Retirement Contributions 1,087 .57 4,117.74 1,308.92 741423

$ 22,665.83 $ 50,380.33 3 16,347.71 $ 88.393.87




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Check List

All Bank Accounts
October 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Check Number Check Date Payeea Amount
Payroll Checks
56262 18/06/22 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 736.52
56263 16/06/22 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,313.1%
56264 10/06/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSEE H 508.00
56265 10/06/22 RUDD, JEFFREY £ 813.54
56266 10/06/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,113.68
56267 10/06/22 ROSA GORDEAN, JOSE A 1,340.71
56268 10/06/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 1,198.68
56269 10/06/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 1,641.37
56270 10/06/22 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 453.47
56271 10/06/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 569.85
58272 10/06/22 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 481.14
56273 10/06/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSAE 463.95
56274 10/06/22 MONTEID, RENE F 1,532.56
56275 10/06/22 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 898.60
56276 10/06/22 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 564.73
56277 10706722 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A 181.82
56278 10/06/22 WHITE, CALIA S 179.37
56279 10/06/22 DIAZ, RENE 419.63
56279 10/13/22 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 643.75
56280 10/13/22 BUSS0TT, HERMINIG 1,313.14
56281 10/13/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 508.91
56282 10/13722 RUDD, JEFFREY E 625.82
56283 10/13/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,180.57
56284 10/13/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 775.46
56285 10/13/22 BENITEZ, IR., DANIEL 624.43
56286 10713722 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 104142
56287 10713122 SOTG, JOSE MANUEL 54789
56288 10/13/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 515.64
56289 18/13/22 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 487.82
56290 18/13/22 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSAE 463,99
56291 16713722 MONTEIC, RENE F 1,094.84
56292 106/13/22 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 571.84
36293 10713722 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 428.88
56294 10/13/22 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A 154.80
56295 16/13/22 DIAZ, RENE 668.20
56296 16720722 BUSSOTT, RERMINIO 1,349.50
56207 10/20/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,191.52
56208 10/20/32 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSAE 480 41
56299 10720722 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 662.72
56300 10720022 RUDD, JEFFREY E 644.74
56301 16/20/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 73693
56302 1g720/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 664.96
56303 10/20/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 530.25
56304 10/20722 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 797.93
56305 10/20/22 MONTEIC, RENE F 869.47
56306 10720722 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS © 58B.99
56307 10720422 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 463.99
56308 10720722 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA { 494 45
56309 10/20/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 52232
56310 10/20/22 50TQ, JOSE MANUEL 498.65
56311 10720722 DIAZ, RENE 431.10
56312 19720722 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A 17938
56313 10/20/22 WHITE, CALIA S 179.37
56314 10/20/22 RCDRIGUEZ, PEDRO 21.80
56315 10/20/22 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 41.82
56316 10/20/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 16.09
56317 10/20/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 18.94
Fripted by 071 on 11710/22 Gt 11:53 AM l O Page 1




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Check List
All Bank Accounts
October 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
56318 10720422 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 3580
56319 10/20/22 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 24.66
56320 10720722 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 20.38
56321 10/20/22 HERNANDEZ, ARNGLD 24.37
56322 10720422 SOTQ, JOSE MANUEL 17,95
56323 10/20/22 DE ARMAS, NOEL 16.80
56324 10/20/22 SANTIAGQ, MINIRMA T 15,38
56325 10720422 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 13.94
56326 10/20/22 MONTEIO, RENE F 28.35
56327 10/20/22 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 17.16
56328 10/20/22 DIAZ, RENE 21.31
56329 16/20/22 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 21.46
56336 10/27/22 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO 682.72
56331 10/27/22 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO 1,349.50
56332 16/27/22 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 542.33
56333 1G6/27/22 RUDD, JEFFREY E 719,16
56334 10/27/22 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,327.52
56335 106/27722 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 886.23
56336 10/27/22 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 799.02
56337 i6/27722 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD §12.54
56338 10/27722 SOTQ, JOSE MANUEL 846,98
56339 10727722 DE ARMAS, NOEL 550.25
56340 10/27/22 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 553.36
56341 10727722 BEMAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 560,40
56342 10f27/22 MONTEIQ, RENEF 759.79
56343 10/27122 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 658.69
56344 10127722 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTC 52281
56345 10/27/22 BUSSGTT, DANIELLE A 58.96
56346 10/27)22 WHITE, CALIA S 80.92
56347 10/27/22 DIAZ, RENE 495 .40
Payroll Check Total 19,990.94
Vendor Checks
12546 10/06/22 BERNER DIl COMPANY, INC. i5,150.57
12547 10/06/22 CINTAS CORPORATION 200.00
12548 L0/0s/22 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 3,687.71
12549 10/06/22 NEXAIR 76.37
12550 10/06/22 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 56B8.69
12551 10/06/22 PURFE WATER PARTNERS 355.00
12552 10/06/22 VISION ACE HARDWARE 574.48
12553 10/06/22 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 547.86
12554 10/06/22 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
12555 10/13/22 AQUATIC TECHNOLOGY INC 341.34
12556 10/13/22 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 823.62
12557 10/13/22 CINTAS CORPORATION 365.96
12558 10/13/22 DIRECT TV 141,51
12559 10/13/22 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 1,125.00
12560 10/13/22 18 M PRADO TRUCKING CO H7,060.00
12561 10713722 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,815.24
12562 10/13/22 RIDGDILL & SON CONSTRUCTION, INC. {17,103.00
12563 10/13/22 VISION ACE HARDWARE 190.86
12564 10/13/22 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 431.88
12565 10/13/22 WOLFF'S LAWN MACHINES 259.98
12566 16/13/22 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
12567 19/13/22 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 500.00
12568 10/20/22 JUAN MATA 365.94
12568 10/20/22 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC, 3,330.38
12570 19/20/22 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 117.48
12571 10/20/22 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
Printed by 671 on 11/10/22 at 11:53 AM bl Page?




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Check List
All Bank Accounts
October &, 2022 - October 38, 2022
Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
12572 10/20/22 DIAZ ASPHALT LLC i 4,597.50
12573 10/20/22 EVERGLADES FARM FQUIPMENT 350.00
12574 10/20/22 ERIN L. DEADY, P.A, 2,500.00
12575 10/20422 F1 SYSTEMS, INC, £92.50
12576 10/20/22 THE GLADES INITIATIVE 80.00
12577 106/20/22 FL DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEV. 175.00
12578 10/20/22 I & M PRADO TRUCKING CO $8,280.,00
12579 10/20/22 KAUFES KUSTOM DIGITAL PRINTING INC 765.00
12586 10/20/72 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 248.40
12581 10/20/22 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY & SIGN b6, 349.75
12582 10/20/22 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 399.98
12583 10/20/22 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 3,200.00
12584 10720722 QFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 767.68
12585 10/20/22 VISA §4,301.95
12586 10720422 VISION ACE HARDWARE 3,022.11
12587 10/20/22 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
12588 10720722 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
12589 10/27722 AT & T MOBILITY 301.94
12590 10/27/22 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 7,639.65
12591 16/27/22 BTEX ENGINEERING, INC. 540.27
£2597 10/27/22 CENTURY LINK 333.77
12593 10727122 CENTURY LINK 381.52
12554 i0/27/22 CETY OF CLEWISTON 3,200.00
12595 10/27/22 DIAZ ASPHALT LLC f<4,950.00
12596 10/27/22 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 398.10
12597 1027722 FLORIDA BLUE 5,911.27
12598 18427722 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE HEALTH 100.00
12599 10/27/22 HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES 2,208.59
12500 1027722 1 & M PRADO TRUCKING CO $8,610.00
12601 19427722 LYONS PRINTING 407 76
12602 10/27/22 SIGN-A-RAMA 381.36
12603 10/27722 METLIFE 660.09
12604 10427422 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & FUMERO, PA 6,700.00
12605 10/27/22 NEXAIR 378.99
12606 10727722 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 749.97
12607 10/27/22 OROZCO WELDING 350.60
12608 10/27/22 PARAMOUNT CHEMICALS & PLASTICS, INC. 503.60
12609 10/27/22 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 141.96
12610 10/27/22 AMY SWINDLE, CPA 2,400.00
12611 10/27/22 VISION ACE HARDWARE 98.32
12612 10427122 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
12613 10/27122 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
12614 10727122 JUAN MATA 56.60
12615 10727122 ROBERT MORENQ 50.060
Vendor Check Total 3§3,924.30
Check List Total 3$3,915.24
Printed by 07 on 11/10/27 at 11:53 AM i & Page 3




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
October 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10513 Rebuilding Dirt Roads 0.00
10/13/22 12560 1 & M PRADC TRUCKING CO 49,470.00
10/20/22 12578 & M PRADG TRUCKING CO 38,280.00
10/27/22 12600 1 & M PRADC TRUCKING CO 38,610.00
Totals for 10513 126,360.00 126,360.00
10515 Maintenance of Roads 0.00
10/20/22 12572 DIAZ ASPHALT LLC 14,587.50
10/20/22 12586 VISION ACE HARDWARE 3,022.11
1042722 12595 DIAZ ASPHALT LLC - ASPHALT 14,950.00
REPAIRS
Totals for 10515 32,569.61 32,568.61
10520 Street Sign Expense 0.00
10/20/22 12581 MUNICIPAL SUPPLY & SIGN 26,349.75
Totals for 10520 26,349.75 26,349.75
10530 Supplies 0.00
10/06/22 12550 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 568.69%
10/13/22 12563 VISION ACE HARDWARE 190.86
10/20/22 12585 VISA 1,283.98
Totals for 10530 2,043.53 2,043.53
10556 Other contract services 0.00
-10/06/22 12547 CINTAS CORPORATION 40.99
10/06/22 12547 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
10/06/22 12551 PURE WATER PARTNERS 60.00
10/27/22 12891 BTEX ENGINEERING, INC. 540.27
Totals for 10556 720.26 720,26
10565 Group Insurance 0.60
10427422 12597 FLORIDA BLUE 9,892.17
10/27/22 12603 METLIFE 359.91
106/27/22 12609 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 95.73
Totals for 10565 10,347.81 10,347.81
10575 Payroll Taxes 0.00
10/05/22 94,01 941 DEPOSIT 883.50
10/13/22 94.02 541 DEPOSIT 578.77
10/20/22 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 561.69
10/27/22 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 562.53
10/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (4,567.01)
10/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 4,567.01
Totals for 10575 2,586.49 2,586.49
10578 Retirement Contributions 0.00
10/07/22 23.01 FL RETIREMENT 4,117.74
Totals for 10578 4,117.74 4,117.74
10580 Fuel 0.00
10/20/22 12569 BERNER QIL COMPANY, INC. 3,330.38
10127722 12550 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 7,639.65
Totals for 10580 10,970.03 10,970.03
10585 Repairs - Equipment and Vehicles 0.00
10/06/22 12552 VISION ACE HARDWARE 169.49
10/20/22 12573 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 390.00
10/20/22 12580 MIKE'S HYDRAULICS 248,40

Printed by 071 on 11/11/22 at 10:30 AM

Page 1




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
October 1, 2022 - Gctober 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference  Journal  Description Balange Amount Balance
10120122 12582 ORIGINAL EGUEPMENT COMPANY 399.98
10420122 12585 VISA 1,981.83
10/27122 12596 EVERGLADES FARM EQUIPMENT 30810
10/27/22 12605 NEXAIR 378,99
10/27/22 12606 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 74997
Totals for 10585 5,716.76 5,716.76
10615 Communications 0.00
106/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY . 1B80.00
Totals for 10615 180.00 180.00
10625 Salaries and Wages 0.00
10/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 23,896,594
10/31/22 PAYROCLL Payrolt Journal Entry 3,436.36
Totals for 10625 27,332.90 27,332.90
10628 Overtime Wages 0.00
106/31/22 89 PAYROLIL JOURNAL ENTRY 6,005.39
Totals for 10628 6,005.3% 6,005.3%
10630 Uniforms 0.00
10/20/22 12585 VISA 2,576.18
Totals for 10630 2,576.18 2,576.18
10900 Interest Expense 0.00
10/13/22 12561 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 166.71
Totals for 10800 166.71 166.7}
10908 John Deere Financial - Debt Service #1847 0.00
10/13/22 12561 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,648.53
Totals for 10908 2,648.53 2,648.53
20350 Miscellaneous Income 0.00
10/06/22 PAYPAL DEPOSIT - GOLF {1,164.83)
10424122 SQUARE DEPOSIT - GOLF (317.70)
Totals for 20350 {1,482.53) (1484,53)
20505 Miscelianeous Expense 0.00
10/20/22 12568 JUAN MATA, - REIMB 365.94
102722 12594 CITY OF CLEWISTON - GOLF 3,200.00
TOURNAMENT
10/27/22 12599 HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES (277.13)
1Q/27/22 12595 HOME DEPQT CREDIT SERVICES 336.42
10727122 12602 SIGN-A-RAMA 38L.36
10727722 12607 OROZCO WELDING - GOLF 350.00
10/27/22 12611 VISION ACE HARDWARE - GOLF 98.32
Totals for 20565 4,454 .91 4,454.91
20510 Security - Reservoir 0.00
10420722 12583 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 1,400.060
Totals for 20510 1,400.00 1,400.00
20520 Christmas Patty 0.00
10720722 12579 KAUFFS KUSTOM DIGITAL PRINTING 265.00
NC
10/206/22 12585 VISA 4,486.76

20530 Supplies

Totals for 20520

4,751.76 4,751.76

0.00

Printed by 071 on 11/11/22 at 10.30 AM
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
Qctober 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10/13/22 12565 WOLFF'S LAWN MACHINES 259.98
Yotals for 20530 259.98 259.98
20556 Other Contract Services 0.00
10/06/22 12547 CINTAS CORPORATION 44,12
10/06/22 12551 PURE WATER PARTNERS 430.00
10/13/22 12566 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
10/20/22 12571 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
10/20/22 12576 THE GLADES INITIATIVE 80.00
10/20/22 12587 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
10/27/22 12612 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
Totals for 20556 1,173.12 1,173.12
20565 Group Insurance 0.00
10/27/22 12597 FLORIDA BLUE 1,861.14
10/27/22 12603 METLIFE 79.98
10/27/22 12609 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 16.53
Totals for 20565 1,957.6% 1,957.65
20575 Payroll Taxes 0.00
10/05/22 94,01 941 DEPOSIT 199.38
10713722 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 215.74
10/20/22 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 213.45
10127422 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 229.96
Totals for 20575 858.53 858.53
20578 Retirement Contributions 0.00
10/07/22 23.01 FL RETIREMENT 1,308.92
Totals for 20578 1,308.92 1,308.92
20590 Repairs - Clubhouse and Pool 0.00
10/13/22 12555 AQUATIC TECHNOLOGY INC 341.34
10/13/22 12556 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 823.62
10/20/22 12570 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 117.48
10/20/22 12585 VISA 457.11
10720422 12585 VISA 554,40
10727722 12608 PARAMOUNT CHEMICALS & PLASTICS, 503.00
NG Totals for 20590 2,796.95 2,796.95
20615 Communications 0.00
10713722 12558 DIRECT TV 141,51
10727422 12593 CENTURY LINK 381.52
10/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 80.00
Totals for 20615 603.03 603.03
20625 Salaries and Wages 0.00
10/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 10,174.45
Totals for 20625 10,174.49 10,174.49
20628 Overtime Wages 0.00
10/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 1,048.12
Totals for 20628 1,048.12 1,048.12
30330 InterestIncome 0.00
10/31/22 FBC INTEREST {3,308.29)
Totals for 30330 {3,308.29) (3,308.29)
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
October 1, 2022 - Cctober 31, 2022

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
30500 Supervisor Fees 0.00
10727122 12613 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 5G.00
10/27/22 12614 JUAN MATA 50.00
10/27/22 12615 ROBERT MORENQ 50.00
‘Fotals for 30500 150,00 150.00
30530 Supnplies 0.00
10/27/22 12601 LYCGNS PRINTING 140.68
Totals for 30530 140.68 140.68
30540 Accountant 0.08
10120422 12588 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,800.00
Totals for 30540 2,000.00 2,000.00
30556 Other Contract Services 0.00
10/06/22 12547 CINTAS CORPORATION 35.89
10/06/22 12551 PURE WATER PARTNERS 65.00
10/20/22 12574 ERIN L. DEADY, P.A. 2,500.00
10/20/22 12577 FL DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEV. 175.00
16/20/22 12585 VISA 30.03
Totals for 30556 . 2,805.92 2,805.92
30562 Election (.00
16/27/22 12601 LYONS PRINTING 26708
10/27/22 12610 AMY SWINDLE, CPA 2,400.00
Totals for 30562 2,667.08 2,667.08
30565 Group Insurance 0.00
16G/27/22 12597 FLORIDA BLUE 4,157.96
16/27/22 12603 METLIFE 220.20
10427422 12605 SUNLIFE FINANCIAL 29.70
Totzls for 305865 4,407 65 4,407 .86
30575 Payroll Taxes 0.08
10/05/22 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 265.36
10/13/22 94.02 941 BEPOSIT 272.94
10/20/22 84.03 941 BEPOSIT 286,36
10/27722 04.04 941 DEROSIT 297.33
Totals for 30575 1,121.98 1,121.99
30578 Retirement Contributions 0.00
10/07/22 23.01 Fi. RETIREMENT 1,987.57
Totals for 30578 1,987.57 1,987.57
30615 Communications 0.00
106/20/22 12585 VISA 634.40
10727722 12589 AT &7 MOBILITY 301.94
10727722 12592 CENTURY LINK 333.77
10431722 39 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 20.00
Totals for 30615 1,290.11 1,290.11
30625 Salaries and Wages .00
10/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 679.64
10731722 PAYROLL Payroll Jounal Entry ~ 12,454.31
Totals for 30625 13,133.95 13,133.95
30628 Overtime Wages 0.00
10731722 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 2,0_[_)_‘_}_.:4_§
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
October 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022

Net Profit/(Loss).
Current Period (318,397.95)
Year-to-Date (318,397.95)

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Halance
Totals for 30628 2,004.46 2,004.46
99999 Suspense 0.00
10/31/22 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (41,677.72)
10/31/22 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 41,677.72

Totals for 99999 0.00 0.00
Report Total 318,367.85

Printed by 071 on 11/11/22 at 10:30 AM
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

oo
All Bank Accounts —
A e e
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS )
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Recreation
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 56264 10/06/22
15.16 40.0000 0.0000 0.00040 606.40 0.00 606.40 37.60 33.82 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 3.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 FL RET 18.19
CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.000Q 0.00 0.00 (.00 8.79 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 {.00 0.00 0.00
606.40 508.00
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 56281 10/13/22
15.16 46.0000 0.0000 0.0000 606,40 0.00 606.40 37.59 33.82 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 18.19
CONTRIB
15.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.79 PHONE 0.000
REIMB.
15,16 0.0000 £.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14.16 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.60 0.00 0.00
606.40 508.01
129 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 56309 10/20/22
15.61 44.0000 0.0000 0.0000 6524.40 0.00 62440 38.72 35.57 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0006 0.0000 0.0000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 18.73
CONTRIB
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.06 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
624.40 522.32
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed o
All Bank Accounts —
gaa 2099 \J%wm.‘ nu.__ s Tk o]
Hours Earnings Wwithholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-S5S
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 56316 10/20/22
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 18.00 0.00 18.00 1.11 0.00 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000  0.6000  ©.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 0.54
CONTRIB
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
18.00 16.05
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 56332 10/27/22
15.61 40.0000 0.0060 0.0000 624.40 0.00 624.40 38.72 35.57 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.00C0 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 FL RET 1873
CONTRIB
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0000 0.00 0.00° 0.00 9.05 s PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15.61 0.0000 0.0000 0.000C 0.00 0.00 0.00 V
624.40 542.33
167 S0TO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 56270 10/06/22 ,
13.50 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 540.00 0.00 540.00 33.48 25.02 FL RET 16.20 i
CONTRIB :
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 .00 0.Co D.00 PHONE 0.00 :
REIMB, _
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.000¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.83 :
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .
540.00 453.47 7
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 56287 10/13/22 _
13.50 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 540.00 121.50 661.50 41.01 43.16 FL RET 19.85 i
CONTRIB
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
13.50 0.0060 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.55
13.50 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
661.50 547.89 W
|
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed Q
All Bank Accounts Nd
OO P S P
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 56310 10/20/22
13.91 40.0000 2.0000 0.0000 556.40 41.73 558.13 37.08 35.79 FLRET
CONTRIB
13.91 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE
REIMB.
13.091 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.67
13.91 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
588.13 498.65
167 S0TO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 56322 10/20/22
13.91 0.0000 0.0009Q 0.0000 20.09 0.00 20.09 1.25 0.00 FL.RET
CONTRIB
1391 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE
REIMB.
1391 0.0000 0.0c00 0.0000 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.29
13.91 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.09 17.95
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 56338 10/27/22
13.91 40,0000  22.2500 0.0000 556.490 464.25  1,020.65 63.28 84.97 FL RET
CONTRIB
13.91 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20,00
REIMB.
1391 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.80
139 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,020.65 846.98
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 56272 10/06/22
14.39 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 575.60 0.00 575.60 35.68 33.16 FLRET
CONTRIB
14.39 0.00G0 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.co 0.00 PHONE
REIMB,
14.39 0.3000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.35
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
575.60 481.14
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts a
..anvﬁ_‘ 1 y wlawle] ‘JQQUM—u -4 | ’ $09
Hours Earnings Withhalding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Reguiar OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 56289 10/13/22
14.39 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 584.20 0.00 584.20 36.22 34.16 FLRET 17.53
CONTRIB
1439 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0,00 0.00 8.47
14.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
584.20 487.82
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 56308 10/20/22
14.82 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 592.80 0.00 592.80 36.76 35.17 FLRET 17.78 !
CONTRIB
14.82 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00 .
REIMB.
14.82 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.60 i
14.82 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _
592.80 494 49 i
|
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 56324 10/20/22
14.82 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 17.20 0.00 17.20 1.06 0.00 FL RET 0.52 i
CONTRIB
14.82 0.6000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
14.82 (.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.24
14.82 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17.20 15.38 !
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 56340 10/27/22
14.82 40.0000 2.2500 0.0000 592.80 50.02 642.82 39.86 40.99 FLRET 19.28
CONTRIB
14.82 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE {20.00)
REIMB.
14.82 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 Q.00 0.00 9.33
14.82 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
642.82 55336
184 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A Check # 56277 10/06/22
11.00 18.5000 0.0000 0.0000 203.50 0.00 203.50 12.62 0.00 FL RET 6.11
CONTRIB
2.95
203.50 181.82
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroil Journal - Condensed

All Bank Accounts

B it Earnings Withhoiding Taxes
FICA-SS
! !Ww,m.mwmmme%m ‘DT Benefit Regular  OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Descri
184
1100 - BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A Check # 562949 19/13/22
/300 0000 00000 173.25 000  173.35 10.74 0.00 FL RET
CONTR
2.51
173.25
184
1300 1gasm9 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A Check # 56312 10/20/22
. 0.0000  0.0000 200,75 000 20075 12,44 0.00 FL RET
! CONTR
291
200,75
184
13.00 5.00 BUSSOTY, DANIELLE A Check # 56345 10727122
Q000 00000  0.0000 66.00 0.00 66.00 419 0.00 FL RET
CONTR,
0.96
66.00
181
00 qgasp TIE CALIA'S Check # 56278 10/06/22
4300 00000 g.gong 200.75 0.00 20075 12.45 0.00 FL RET
! CONTRI
. 2.91
| 200.75
L 191
“ 1100 18500 WHITE, CALIA § Check # 56313 10/20/22
- 0.0000  g.0000 300.75 0.00 20075 12.45 0.00 FLRET
CONTRI
| L ) 2.91
200.75
191
| 11.00 0.5 WHITE, CALIA S Check # 56346 10/27/22
2300 0.0000 0.0000 10175 0.00 101.75 630 0.00 FL RET
CONTRI!
I 1.48
101.75
192
1200 40,0000 DIAZ, RENE Check # 56279 10/06/22
0.0000  p.o000 480.00 200 480.00 29.76 9.25 FLRET
CONTRIE
6.96
480.00
,jj‘,f‘lfl,.{ill)z
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bank Accounts

Octaber 12027 - Octobas, .u.m. 20272,
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regutar OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay

192 DIAZ, RENE Check # 56295 10/13/22
12.00 40.0000 17.5000 0.0060 480.00 315.00 795.00 49.29 42.13 FL RET 23.85
CONTRIB
11.53
795.00 668.20
192 DIAZ, RENE Check # 56311 10/20/22
12.36 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 494 .40 0.00 494,40 30.65 10.65 FLRET 14.83
CONTRIB
7.17
494.40 431.10
192 DIAZ, RENE Check # 56328 10/20/22
12.36 00000  0.0000  0.0000 23.85 0.00 23.85 1.48 0.00 FL RET 0.72
CONTRIB
0.34
23.85 . 21.31
192 DIAZ, RENE Check # 56347 10/27/22
12.36 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 494 .40 55.62 550.02 34.10 16.04 FLRET 16.50
CONTRIB
0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
7.98
550,02 495.40
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Roads and Water Control
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 56262 10/06/22
20.26 40.0000 4.0000 0.0000 810.40 121.56 931.96 57.78 96.19 FLRET 27.96
CONTRIB
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 Q.00 13.51
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.26 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 000 0.00
931.96 736.52
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84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 56279 10/13/22
20.26 40.0000  0.0000 0.0000 810.40 0.00 810.40 50.25 80.34 FL RET 24.31
CONTRIB
20.26 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
20.26 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.75
20.76 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.26 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
810.40 643.75
B4 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRQ Check # 56299 10/20/22
2087 400000 00000  0.0000 834.80 000 83480 51.76 83.18 FL RET 25.04
, CONTRIB
0.87 00000 00000  O0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
, REIMB.
0.87 0.0000 00000  g.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.10
20.87 0.0000 00000  0.0600 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.87 0.0000 00000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
834.80 662.72
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO Check # 56314 10/20/22
20.87 00000  0.0000  0.0000 24.40 0.00 24.40 1.51 0.00 FL RET 0.73
CONTRIB
20.87 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
20.87 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.36
20.87 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.87 0.000¢ 00000  0.0000 .00 0.00 0.00
24.40 21.80
84 RODRIGUEZ, PEGRO Check # 56330 20/27122
20.87  40.0000  0.0000  0.0000 834.80 0.00  834.80 51.76 83.18 FL RET 25.04
CONTRIB
20.87 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.co 0.00 PHONE {20.00)
REIMB,
20.87 00000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.10
20.87 0.0000  ©.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.87 0.000¢  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
834.80 682.72
Page7
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“
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 56265 10/06/22 m
17.51 40.0000 8.0000 0.0000 700.40 210.12 910.52 56.45 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 2732
CONTRIS
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 .00 13.21 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 _
910.52 813.54
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 56282 10/13/22
17.51 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 700.40 0.00 700.40 43.42 0.00 Child .00
Support
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 21.01 i
CONTRIB
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.15 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00
17.51 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 000 0.0 !
700.40 625.82
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 56300 10/20/22
18.04 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 721.60 0.00 721.60 44.74 0.00 Child .00
Support,
18.04 0.0000 0.00C0 0.0000 0.00 0.0D 0.00 0.00 FL RET 21.65
CONTRIB
18.04 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.47 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
18.04 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18.04 0.0600 0.0000 ¢.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
721.60 644.74
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143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 56317 10/20/22 _
18.04 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 21.20 0.00 21.20 1.32 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
18.04 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 0.64
CONTRIB
18.04 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 m_mmu’__cm.m 0.00
18.04 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18.04 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
21.20 18.54
143 RUDD, JEFFREY E Check # 56333 10727722
18.04 40,0000 2.2500 0.0000 721.60 60.89 782.49 48.51 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
18.04 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 2347
CONTRIB
18.04 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.35 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
18.04 0.0000 €.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18.04 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
782.49 719.16 ,
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 56267 10/06/22 W
23.09 40,0000  21.0000 0.0000 923.60 72734  1,650.94 102,35 134.42 FL RET 45.53
CONTRIB
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB. ”
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 (.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.93
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 :
1,650.94 1,340.71 m
150 ROSA GORDIAN, J0SE A Check # 56284 10713722
23.09 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 923.60 0.00 923,60 52.27 49.76 FL. RET 27.71
CONTRIB
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB. |
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.40
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.09 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
923.60 775.46
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150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 56301 10/20/22
2378 400000  0.0000  0.0000 951.20 0.00 95120 58.97 52.97 FL RET 28.54
CONTRIB
23.78 0.0000  0.0000  §.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
23.78 00000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.79
23.78 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.78 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
951.20 736.93
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 56319 10720722
23.78 0:0000  0.0000  0.0000 27.60 0.00 27.60 1.71 0.00 FL RET 0.83
CONTRIB
23.78 0.0000  0.0C00  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
23,78 0.0000  0.0000  £.0000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.40
23,78 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.78 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
27 60 24.66
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 56335 10/27/22
23.78 40.0000 2.5000 0.0000 951.20 §9.18  1,040.38 64.51 63.35 FL RET 3L
CONTRIB
23.78 0.0000  0.0000 (L0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
23.78 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.08
23.78 0.0000  0.0000  ©.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23.78 0.0000  0.0000  ©.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,040.38 886.23
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 56268 10/06/22
19.00 40.0000 28.0000  0.0000 760.00 798.00 1,558.00 96.59 193.40 FL RET 46.74
CONTRIB
19.00 0.0000  0.0000  0.6000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIME.
19.00 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.59
19.00 0.0000 0.0000  ©0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19.00 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,558.00 1198568
Printed by 071 on 11/10/27 3t 1153 AM Fage 10
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FICA-SS
Pay Rate Reqular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 56285 10/13/22
15.00 40.2000 0.0000 0.0000 760.00 0.00 760.00 47.12 94.63 FLRET 22.80
CONTRIB
19.00 0.3000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Mmm_,q% 0.00
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 .00 0.00 11.02
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 C.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19.00 0.0000 0.0000 20000 0.00 0.00 0.00
760.00 624.43
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 56302 10/20/22
19.57 40.0000 1.0000 0.0000 782.80 29.36 812.16 50.36 60.70 FL RET 24.36
CONTRIB
19.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 MMHO_(__/_% 0.00
19.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.78
19.57 0.0000 0.0060 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19,57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 .00 0.00 0.00
B12.16 664.96
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANEEL Check # 56320 10/20/22
19.57 0.0000 9.0000 0.0000 22.80 ¢.00 22.80 1.41 0.00 FL RET 0.68
CONTRIB
19.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
19.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.33
19.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0,00 0.00 0.00
22.80 20.38
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 56336 10/27/22
19.57 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 782.80 176.13 958.93 59.45 77.78 FLRET 28.77
CONTRIB
19.57 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 mm%__,_mm (20.00)
19.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.91
19.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
19.57 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
958.93 799.02
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 56269 10/06/22
1794 40,0000 50,2500 0.0000 71760 1,352.23 2,069.83 128.33 208.03 FL RET 62.09
CONTRIB
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
1794 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.01
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,069.83 1,641.37
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 56286 10/13/22
17.94 40.0000 18.5000 0.0000 1,225.77 497.84 1,225.77 75.99 53.81 FLRET 36.77
CONTRIB
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.co 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
17.94 0.0000 0.0000 D.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.78
17.99 0.0000 £.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00_ 000 0.00
1,225.77 1,041.42
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 56304 10/20/22
18.48 40,0000 6.2500 0.0000 739.20 173,25 912.45 56.58 17.34 FLRET 27.37
CONTRIB
18.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.6000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
18.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.23
18.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
912.45 797.93
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 56321 10/20/22
18.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 27.27 0.00 27.27 1.69 0.00 FL RET 0.82
CONTRIB
1B.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 (.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 PHONE 6.00
REIMB.
18.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.39
18.48 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
27.27 24.37
Printed by 071 on 11/10/22 at 11:53 AM Pagel2
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166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 56337 10/27/22
18.48 40.0000 6.0000 0.0000 739.20 166.32 905.52 56.14 16.54 FL RET 27.17
. CONTRIB
18,48 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
18 REIMB.
48 0.6000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.13
18.98 0.0000  0.0000  g.0000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
905.52 812.54
169 1550 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 56271 10/08/22
. 40.0000 3.0000  0.0000 620.00 69.75 689.75 42.76 46.45 FL RET 20.69
1550 CONTRIB
. 0.0000  0.0000  0.cop0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.50 0.0000  0.0000  0.0009 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00
15.50 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
689.75 - 06985
169 ) DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 56288 10/13/22
550 40,0000 0.0000  0.0000 620.00 0.00 62000 38.44 38.33 FLRET 18.60
CONTRIB
15.50 0.0000 00000  o.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB,
15.50 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.0 0.00 8.99
15.50 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
620.00 515.64
168 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 56303 10/20/22
1597 40,0000 0.0000  0.0000 638.80 0.00 638.80 39.61 40.52 FL RET 13.16
CONTRIB
15.97 0.6000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
15.97 0.0000  6.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,26
1597 0.0000 0.0000  ©.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _
638.80 530.25
Pagei3
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169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 56323 10/20/22
15.97 0.0000  0.0006  0.0000 18.80 0.00 18.80 117 0.00 FL RET 0.56
CONTRIB
15.97 0.00G0 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
1597 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27
15.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18.80 16.80
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 56339 10/27/22
15.97 40.0000 0.0000 0.0600 638.80 0.00 638.80 39.60 40.52 FLRET 19.16
CONTRIB
15.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
15.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.27
15.97 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
638.80 550.25
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 56274 10/06/22
18.00 40.0000  49.2500 0.0000 72000 1,32975 2,049.75 127.08 298.87 FLRET 61.49
CONTRIB
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.72
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,049.75 1,532.59
180 MONTE3IO, RENE F Check # 56291 10/13/22
18.00 40.0000  25.0000 0.0000 1,405.33 675.00 1,405.33 87.13 160.82 FLRET 42.16
CONTRIB
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.38
18.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,405.33 1,094.84
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180 MONTEJOQ, RENE F Check # 56305 10/20/22
18.54 40.0000 12.0000 0.0000 741.60 333.72 1,075.32 66.67 91.33 FL RET 32.26
CONTRIB
18.54 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
18.54 0.0000 0.0000 0.Coo0 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.59
18.54 0.0000 0.0060 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 !
1,075.32 B869.47 ,
180 MONTEJOQ, RENE F Check # 56326 10/20/22
18.54 0.000C 0.6000 0.0000 31.73 4.00 31.73 1.97 0.00 FL RET 0.85
CONTRIB
18.54 0.0000 0.0000 0.0G00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
18.54 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.46
18.54 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
31.73 28.35
180 MONTEIQ, RENE F Check # 56342 10/27/22
18.54 40.0000 5.0000 0.0Q00 741.60 166.86 908.46 56.33 7191 FL RET 27.25
CONTRIB
18.54 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 mmw_,”_% (20.00)
18.54 0.0000 0.0000 D0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.18
18.54 C.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
908.46 759,79
181 BOSCH VEGA, WUIS D Check # 56275 10/06/22
16.00 40.0000 16,7500 0.0000 640.00 402,00 1,042.00 64.61 32.42 FL RET 31.26
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00 ,
REIMB.
15.11
1,042.00 898.60
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 56292 10/13/22
16.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 640.00 6.00 640.00 J39.68 0.00 FL RET 19.20
CONTRIB
16.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
9.28
640.00 57184
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181 1648 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 56306 10/20/22
: 40.0000  0.0000  0.0000 659.20 0.00  £59.20 40.87 0.00 FL RET 19.78
16.48 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 C.00 0.00 mm%_wm 0.00
REIMB.
9.56
659.20 588.99
181 5 , BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 56327 10/20/22
48 00000 00000  0.0000 19.20 0.00 19.20 1.19 Q.00 FL RET 0.58
16.48 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 .00 CONTRIB
: : : 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB.
0.27
19.20 17.16
181 1648 400 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 56343 10/27/22
0000 22500 00000 659.20 55.62  7:i4.82 44.32 0.00 FL RET 21.44
16.48 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 _ mm_%ma (20.00)
REIMB.
10.37
714.82 658.65
182 1200 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 56276 10/06/22
: 400000 92500  0.0000 48000 16650 646.50 40.09 12.9¢ FL RET 19.40
12.00 0.0006 CONTRIB
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMS.
9.38
645.50 564.73
182 200 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 56293 10/13/22
: 40.0000 0.0000  0.0000 480.00 0.00 480.00 29.76 0.00 FLRET 14.40
CONTRIB
1200 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 vmuzm 0.00
REIMB.
6.96
480.00 428.88

Printeg 6 .
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed T
All Bank Accounts V)
Lictobiar 4. 10727 Dﬂ@m@%@mﬂ
Hours Earnings Withhelding Taxes Deductions
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OT/DT Total Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 56307 10/20/22
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 0.63 FL RET 15.60
CONTRIB :
13.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00 g
REIMB. !
520.00 463.99
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 56329 10/20/22
13.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 24.00 0.00 24.00 0.00 FL RET 0.72
CONTRIB
13.00 0.9000 00000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE 0.00
REIMB. W
24.00 21.46 ,
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 56344 10/27/22
13.00 40.0000 2.5000 0.0000 520.00 48.75 568.75 5.36 FL RET 17.06
CONTRIB
13.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE {20.00) ,
REIMB, |
568.75 522.81 !
Work Location: Business Location
Department: General Government
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 56263 10/06/22
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 84.65 AFLAC Aft, 0.00
Tax
1,564.40 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,564.40 0.00 1,564.40 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded,
0.00 0.£000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 Child 0.00
Support
35.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 DentyVis D.00
Ded.
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 .00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 46.93
CONTRIB
39.11 0.0000 0.0000 £.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,564.40 1,313.15
Frinted by 071 on 11/10/22 at [1:53 AM Page 17




Pay Rate

100
0.00

1564.40
0.00
39.11
38.11
39.11

100
0.00

1,611.20
0.00
39.11
359,11

39.11

100
0.00

1,611.20
0.00
39.11
39.11

39.11

Printec by 071 on | 122 3t 11:53 4Mm
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Regular

Q.0000
40.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.6000
0.0000

0.0000
40.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

0.0000

0.6000
0.0000
0.0000
0.000¢
0.000G

0.0000

(¥p!
Payroll Journal - Condensed A0
All Bank Accounts
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS N
OT/DT  Benefit Reguiar OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 56280 10/13/22 -
0.0006  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 96.99 84.55 ﬁwpn Aft. :
0.0000  0.0000  1,564.40 000 1,564.40 0.00 WM%Q LNL 0.00
Child 0.00
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.69 St
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 qusm 0.00
FL RET 4693
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 o
0.0000 0.0 0. 0.00 00
e v 1 mmm.k_o 1,313.14
BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 56296 10/20/22
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,50 50.10 wmw»n Aft. 0.00
0.0000 00000 161120 0.00 1,611.20 0.00 wm_%Q LNL 0.00
Child 0.00
. X . ) ; .36
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 23 Soort
8.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Wmmqsm 0.00
FL RET 48.34
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 o s
00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,611.20 —1,349.50
BUSSOTT, HERMINIO Check # 56315 10/20/22 .
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.90 0.00 ﬂ”»n Aft. 0.
0.0000  0.0D00 46.80 0.00 45.80 0.00 mmwpn\ LNL 0.00
Child 0.00
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68 .
0.0000  0.0000 - 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 w%qsm 0.00
FL RET 1.40
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 CONTRIE
0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 AM.MN -
Page18
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed =
All Bank Accounts, ﬁi__ 7
.Dnbhﬁﬂ Ly O ogﬁUﬂ_ el 4 | )
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
b FICA-SS
ayRate  Regular  OT/DT  Benefit Regular  QT/DT Total FICA-MED  Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
100 BUSSOTT, HERMINIQ Check # 56331 10/27/22
0.00 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 99.90 90.10 AFLAC Aft. 0.00
Tax
1,611.20 40.0000  0.0000 0.0000  1,611.20 0.00 1,611.20 0.00 AFLAC/LNL 0.00
Ded.
0.00 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 .00 23.36 Chiid 0.00
uw Support
.11 00000 00000  o0.0coo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Dent/Vis 0.00
391 Ded.
11 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 48.34
CONTRIB
3911 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,611.20 1,349.50
144 , HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 56266 10/06/22
517 40,0000  10.0000 0.0000  1,006.80 37755  1,384.35 85.83 123.23 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000  0.0000  D.0DBO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 41.53
CONTRIB
2517 0.0000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.08
25.17 00000  0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25,17 0.0000  C.e000  0.0000 0.00 6.00 0.00
1,384.35 1,113.68
134 2517 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 56283 10/13/22
A 40.0000 125000  g.0000 148330 47194 1,48330 91.97  134.75 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000  0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FL RET 44.50
, CONTRIB
5.17 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.51
25.17 0.0000  0.0000  ¢.0000 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
25.17 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,483.30 —. 1,190.57
144 , HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 56297 10/20/22
5.93 40.0000  11.5000 0.0000  1,037.20 447.29  1,484.99 92.03 134.89 Advances 0.00
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 44.53
CONTRIB
25.93 0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 0.00 0.60 0.00 21.52 _
25.93 00000 00000  0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2593 00000  0.0000  g0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,484.49 1,191.52
Printed by 071 on 1171725 ot 7153 AM Fageld




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT —
Payroll Journal - Condensed Ne
All Bank Accounts
e e
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DY  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description  Amount Net Pay
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 56318 10/20/22
25,93 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 44 65 0.00 44_65 2.77 0.00 Advances 0.00
0.0 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 FLRET 1.34
CONTRIB
25.93 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.65
25.93 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25.93 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
44.65 3289
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 56334 10/27/22
2593 40.0000 16.0000 0.0000 1,037.20 62232 1,659.52 102.89 155.26 Advances 0.00 _
3.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 FLRET 49.79
CONTRIB :
25.93 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.06
25.93 0.6000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
25.93 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,659.52 1,327.52
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 56273 10/06/22 ,
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 0.63 FL RET 15.60 ,
CONTRIB |
7.54
520.00 463.99
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 56290 10/13/22
13.00 40.00060 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 0.63 FLRET 15.60
CONTRIB .
7.54
520.00 463.99
]
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSAE Check # 56298 10/20/22 _
13.39 40.0060 0.2500 0.0000 535.60 5.02 540.62 33.52 2.63 FL RET 16.22
CONTRIB
7.B4
540.62 480.41 ,
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 56325 10/20/22
13.39 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 15.50 0.00 15.60 0.97 0.00 FL RET 047 W
CONTRIB
0.22
15.60 13.94
Printed by 071 on 11/10/22 at 11:53 AM Page 20



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
Al Bank Accounts

[

Qctoher 1,202 - Drtober31,.2022

Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes

Deductions

FICA-SS
Pay Rate Reqular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax

Amount Description Amount Net Pay

177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 56341 10727722
13.39 40.0000 40000 0.0000 535.60 80.34 615.94 38.19 9.94 FL RET 18.48
CONTRIB
0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB,
8.93
615.94 560.40
Printed By 071 on 11/10/22 at 11:53 AM Page 21
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed
All Bark Accounts

o
ad

Y L
o=l p v

Hours

Company Totals

Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Regular  oT/DT oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Amount Local Amount Amount Totals
2,664.2500  387.0000 50,641.34 10,702.75 59,699.31 3,701.37  3,630.41 0.00 0.00 1,510.95
865.64
Earnings 59,699.31

Net Direct Deposit 49,990.94
Net Check 0.00
Net Pay 49,990.94

Frinted by 071 on 1 1/1G/22 at 11.53 47

Page 22




|Nason Yeager

GERSON, HARRIS & FuMERd, Tia, K

ATIORNEYS AY AW g omel
JOHN I. FUMERO
Board Certified State & Federal Government
& Administrative Practice Lawyer
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
Jumero@nasonyeager.com
MEMORANDUM
TO: Board Supervisors, Central County Water Control District
FROM: John J. Fumero, District Attorney
DATE; November 14, 2022
RE: District Attorney Monthly Report

November 16, 2022

OFFICE:
(561)982-71

FAX NUMEHR:

(5611982-71

4

6

1. Research and draft new Supervisor Orientation Handout

2. Research new Supervisor’s date of taking office when replacing a resigned supervisor




